

X

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 739 OF 2012

SWATI MITTAL THAKKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITTAL PANKAJ THAKKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

None

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Harish K, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed by learned counsel for the respondent that mediation is still going on.

In view of the above, hearing of the case is adjourned for six weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|

|